



Communiqué # 2

General Information

- All junior riders are reminded that rollout is required for all events. Sunday's rollout will take place at the finish.
- All riders are reminded that Rule 3B1 Center Line is in effect for all road races.

Men Pro/1/2

- Rider #108 Mathieu Roy, EVA-Devinci, is warned for failure to follow the instructions of the race official/promoter rule 4H2(a).

Men 3

- Nothing to communicate

Men 4A

- The following riders were penalized 25 points for failing to rollout after the race, per the Race Jury – Rule 1J6:
 - o Rider #710 – Mathew Buckley, Onion River Sports
 - o Rider #741 – Leon Lyakovetsky, Connecticut Coast Cycling
 - o Rider #749 – Crosby Nordblom, NHCC
 - o Rider #776 – Khary Ward, CRCAJrDev/Orbea

Men 4B

- Nothing to communicate

Women Pro/1/2/3

- Nothing to communicate

Women 3/4

- The following riders were penalized 25 points for failing to rollout after the race, per the Race Jury – Rule 1J6:
 - o Rider #655 – Caitlin Curran, Bikeman
 - o Rider #670 – Celeste Jones-Baumgardt, Team Ontario
 - o Rider #673 – Mikaela Kofman, Team Ontario
 - o Rider #691 – Denise Ramsden, Team Ontario
 - o Rider #692 – Krista Ruby, Team Ontario
- Rider #671 Diana Jones, Team R.A.C.E, is warned for advancing over the center line rule 3B1.

Master 30+

- Nothing to communicate

Master 40+

- The following riders are warned for failure to sign in at the start of the stage (1st offense):
 - o 414 – John Dagostimo, Team Mapei
 - o 431 – James Layfield, Team R.A.C.E
 - o 433 – Glen McCrone, Newmarket Eagles Cycling Cl
 - o 436 – John Mosher, Bicycle Link/MBRC
 - o 439 – Colman O'Connor, Bicycle Link/MBRC
 - o 446 – Edward Schaub, Benndorm Bikes/Eastern Bloc
 - o 470 – Stephen Spanbauer, Papa John's Racing Team



Communiqué # 2

Master 50+

- The following riders are warned for failure to sign in at the start of the stage (1st offense):
 - o 503 – Daniel Anhalt, Team Placid Planet
 - o 528 – Peter Greer, Housatonic Wheel Club

Juniors

- Rider #633 Arnaud Papillion, Andre Cycle was penalized 25 points for failing to rollout after the race and relegated one place in the final stage results, per the Race Jury – Rule 1J6.
- Rider #585 Zack Noonan, Young Medalists Cycling Club, was penalized 25 points repeated center line violations, per the Race Jury – rule 3B1:
- Rider #574 Antoine Duchesne, Andre Cycle, for failure to follow the instructions of the race official/promoter rule 4H2(a).
- Warning to team Andre Cycle for failure to follow the instructions of the race official/promoter rule 4H2(a).

Dave Miller, Chief Referee